

## 13 December 2018

## Notice of the Annual General Meeting of KwaZulu Natal Show Jumping

## to be held at Durban Shongweni Club – 17h00 – Wednesday 13th February 2019

Preliminary notice is hereby given for the KwaZulu Natal Show Jumping – AGM with elections to be held on the 13<sup>th</sup> February 2019 at 17h00 at the Durban Shongweni Club in Shongweni, KwaZulu Natal.

Date: 13 February 2019 Place: Durban Shongweni Club Time: 17h00 Election officer appointed by KZNEF: Shelly Moore - <u>shellym@avi.co.za</u>

Please note as at the date of this notice, all clubs that are duly registered for Show Jumping, with South African Show Jumping, with more than 5 competing registered and paid up Show Jumping members, may nominate any paid up and registered member of SA Show Jumping in their province.

The AGM is open to all registered individuals however only the Club Chairs or duly authorized representative from a bona-fida registered Club, as per above, may vote for the nominated candidates.

**Completed club Nomination forms must be sent to** <u>tiffany@sashowjumping.co.za</u> **and** <u>shellym@avi.co.za</u>

## The following positions require nominations:

President Vice President Treasurer Venues and Schedules Technical Media and Liaison Coaching Marketing Development and Transformation Athletes Representative



Incorporating Para-Equestrian Jumping SASJ National Office, Kyalami Equestrian Park, 1 Dahlia Road, Kyalami, Gauteng, South Africa P O Box 30875, Kyalami, 1684, South Africa Tel: +27 (0)81 018 2224 Fax: + 27 (0)86 574 7520 admin@sashowjumping.co.za www.sashowjumping.co.za

